c'j Herefordshire

Council

Allowances paid to councillors between April 2016 and May 2017

Herefordshire Council is required to publish the total annual amount paid to each councillor for basic
allowance, special responsibility allowance, subsistence, travel and dependents’ carers allowance.
The relevant figure is set out in the table below. Herefordshire Council’s current allowance for

councillors is available on the council’s website, www.herefordshire.gov.uk

Name

Clir P Andrews
Clir B Baker
CliIr J Bartlett
Clir W Bowen
Clir T Bowes
ClIr H Bramer
ClIr C Butler
Clir A Chappell
Cllir M Cooper
ClIr P Crockett
Clir P Cutter
ClIr B Durkin
ClIr P Edwards
Clir C Gandy
ClIr D Greenow
ClIr K Guthrie
ClIr J Hardwick
ClIr D Harlow
Clir E Harvey
ClIr E Holton
Clir J Hyde
Clir T James
ClIr A Johnson
ClIr J Johnson
Cllr J Kenyon
ClIr J Lester

Clir M Lloyd-Hayes

Cllr M Mansell
ClIr R Matthews
Clir R Mayo

Cllr P McCaull, deceased*

Clir M McEvilly
ClIr S Michael
Clir P Morgan
Cllir P Newman
ClIr F Norman
ClIr C North
Clir R Phillips
ClIr G Powell
ClIr A Powers
ClIr P Price
ClIr P Rone
Clir A Round
ClIr A Seldon

Special Travelling &

Basic Responsibility Subsistence
Allowance Allowance Allowance
£7,314.80 £11,848.34 £98.55
£7,314.80 £0.00 £297.45
£7,314.80 £0.00 £377.55
£7,314.80 £11,848.34 £2,484.50
£7,314.80 £0.00 £0.00
£7,314.80 £11,848.34 £0.00
£7,314.80 £0.00 £185.85
£7,314.80 £0.00 £0.00
£7,314.80 £0.00 £0.00
£7,314.80 £0.00 £156.60
£7,314.80 £9,153.80 £595.45
£7,314.80 £5,550.80 £124.45
£7,314.80 £0.00 £206.10
£7,314.80 £1,615.30 £862.20
£7,314.80 £9,153.80 £0.00
£7,314.80 £0.00 £254.70
£7,314.80 £0.00 £0.00
£7,314.80 £10,869.16 £0.00
£7,314.80 £0.00 £0.00
£7,314.80 £0.00 £16.20
£7,314.80 £5,924.16 £1,088.60
£7,314.80 £0.00 £1,234.90
£7,314.80 £34,320.34 £2,149.90
£7,314.80 £0.00 £6.30
£7,314.80 £0.00 £0.00
£7,314.80 £11,848.34 £942.65
£7,314.80 £0.00 £0.00
£7,314.80 £0.00 £0.00
£7,314.80 £2,582.16 £0.00
£7,314.80 £0.00 £0.00
£5,187.62 £1,145.57 £854.55
£7,314.80 £0.00 £0.00
£7,314.80 £0.00 £0.00
£7,314.80 £11,848.34 £2,038.65
£7,314.80 £3,266.17 £642.15
£7,314.80 £0.00 £1,120.30
£7,314.80 £0.00 £0.00
£7,314.80 £5,924.16 £4,178.30
£7,314.80 £1,958.34 £0.00
£7,314.80 £3,115.80 £0.00
£7,314.80 £11,848.34 £1,673.75
£7,314.80 £11,848.34 £0.00
£7,314.80 £0.00 £0.00
£7,314.80 £0.00 £644.05

Arrears

from pay
award

£31.82
£12.16
£12.16
£31.82
£12.16
£31.82
£12.16
£12.16
£12.16
£12.16
£27.32
£19.66
£12.16
£14.82
£27.32
£12.16
£12.16
£22.00
£12.16
£12.16
£22.00
£12.16
£68.82
£12.16
£12.16
£31.82
£12.16
£12.16
£11.08
£12.16
£14.82
£12.16
£12.16
£31.82
£12.16
£12.16
£12.16
£22.00
£31.82
£17.32
£31.82
£31.82
£12.16
£12.16

Total
£19,293.51
£7,624.41
£7,704.51
£21,679.46
£7,326.96
£19,194.96
£7,512.81
£7,326.96
£7,326.96
£7,483.56
£17,091.37
£13,009.71
£7,533.06
£9,807.12
£16,495.92
£7,581.66
£7,326.96
£18,205.96
£7,326.96
£7,343.16
£14,349.56
£8,561.86
£43,853.86
£7,333.26
£7,326.96
£20,137.61
£7,326.96
£7,326.96
£9,908.04
£7,326.96
£7,202.56
£7,326.96
£7,326.96
£21,233.61
£11,235.28
£8,447.26
£7,326.96
£17,439.26
£9,304.96
£10,447.92
£20,868.71
£19,194.96
£7,326.96
£7,971.01




Name

Clir N Shaw

ClIr C Skelton

ClIr J Stone

Clir D Summers
Clir E Swinglehurst
Clir L Tawn

Clir A Warmington
ClIr D Wilcox

ClIr S Williams

Special Travelling & Arrears

Basic Responsibility Subsistence from pay
Allowance Allowance Allowance award Total
£7,314.80 £5,924.16 £1,760.85 £22.00 £15,021.81
£7,314.80 £0.00 £0.00 £12.16 £7,326.96
£7,314.80 £1,615.30 £0.00 £14.82 £8,944.92
£7,314.80 £0.00 £0.00 £12.16 £7,326.96
£7,314.80 £4,945.00 £1,225.65 £12.16 £13,497.61
£7,314.80 £0.00 £0.00 £12.16 £7,326.96
£7,314.80 £0.00 £0.00 £12.16 £7,326.96
£7,314.80 £9,153.80 £550.80 £27.32 £17,046.72
£7,314.80 £0.00 £0.00 £12.16 £7,326.96
£385,557.22 £199,156.20 £25,771.00 £962.82 £611,447.24

* Councillor P McCaull died on 16 December 2016.

NB: no dependents carers allowances were paid during 2016/17



