

## Allowances paid to councillors between April 2016 and May 2017

Herefordshire Council is required to publish the total annual amount paid to each councillor for basic allowance, special responsibility allowance, subsistence, travel and dependents' carers allowance. The relevant figure is set out in the table below. Herefordshire Council's current allowance for councillors is available on the council's website, www.herefordshire.gov.uk

	Basic	Special Responsibility	Travelling & Subsistence	Arrears from pay	
Name	Allowance	Allowance	Allowance	<u>award</u>	Total
Cllr P Andrews	£7,314.80	£11,848.34	£98.55	£31.82	£19,293.51
Cllr B Baker	£7,314.80	£0.00	£297.45	£12.16	£7,624.41
Cllr J Bartlett	£7,314.80	£0.00	£377.55	£12.16	£7,704.51
Cllr W Bowen	£7,314.80	£11,848.34	£2,484.50	£31.82	£21,679.46
Cllr T Bowes	£7,314.80	£0.00	£0.00	£12.16	£7,326.96
Cllr H Bramer	£7,314.80	£11,848.34	£0.00	£31.82	£19,194.96
Cllr C Butler	£7,314.80	£0.00	£185.85	£12.16	£7,512.81
Cllr A Chappell	£7,314.80	£0.00	£0.00	£12.16	£7,326.96
Cllr M Cooper	£7,314.80	£0.00	£0.00	£12.16	£7,326.96
Cllr P Crockett	£7,314.80	£0.00	£156.60	£12.16	£7,483.56
Cllr P Cutter	£7,314.80	£9,153.80	£595.45	£27.32	£17,091.37
Cllr B Durkin	£7,314.80	£5,550.80	£124.45	£19.66	£13,009.71
Cllr P Edwards	£7,314.80	£0.00	£206.10	£12.16	£7,533.06
Cllr C Gandy	£7,314.80	£1,615.30	£862.20	£14.82	£9,807.12
Cllr D Greenow	£7,314.80	£9,153.80	£0.00	£27.32	£16,495.92
Cllr K Guthrie	£7,314.80	£0.00	£254.70	£12.16	£7,581.66
Cllr J Hardwick	£7,314.80	£0.00	£0.00	£12.16	£7,326.96
Cllr D Harlow	£7,314.80	£10,869.16	£0.00	£22.00	£18,205.96
Cllr E Harvey	£7,314.80	£0.00	£0.00	£12.16	£7,326.96
Clir E Holton	£7,314.80	£0.00	£16.20	£12.16	£7,343.16
Cllr J Hyde	£7,314.80	£5,924.16	£1,088.60	£22.00	£14,349.56
Cllr T James	£7,314.80	£0.00	£1,234.90	£12.16	£8,561.86
Cllr A Johnson	£7,314.80	£34,320.34	£2,149.90	£68.82	£43,853.86
Cllr J Johnson	£7,314.80	£0.00	£6.30	£12.16	£7,333.26
Cllr J Kenyon	£7,314.80	£0.00	£0.00	£12.16	£7,326.96
Cllr J Lester	£7,314.80	£11,848.34	£942.65	£31.82	£20,137.61
Clir M Lloyd-Hayes	£7,314.80	£0.00	£0.00	£12.16	£7,326.96
Clir M Mansell	£7,314.80	£0.00	£0.00	£12.16	£7,326.96
Cllr R Matthews	£7,314.80	£2,582.16	£0.00	£11.08	£9,908.04
Cllr R Mayo	£7,314.80	£0.00	£0.00	£12.16	£7,326.96
Cllr P McCaull, deceased*	£5,187.62	£1,145.57	£854.55	£14.82	£7,202.56
Cllr M McEvilly	£7,314.80	£0.00	£0.00	£12.16	£7,326.96
Cllr S Michael	£7,314.80	£0.00	£0.00	£12.16	£7,326.96
Cllr P Morgan	£7,314.80	£11,848.34	£2,038.65	£31.82	£21,233.61
Cllr P Newman	£7,314.80	£3,266.17	£642.15	£12.16	£11,235.28
Cllr F Norman	£7,314.80	£0.00	£1,120.30	£12.16	£8,447.26
Cllr C North	£7,314.80	£0.00	£0.00	£12.16	£7,326.96
Cllr R Phillips	£7,314.80	£5,924.16	£4,178.30	£22.00	£17,439.26
Cllr G Powell	£7,314.80	£1,958.34	£0.00	£31.82	£9,304.96
Cllr A Powers	£7,314.80	£3,115.80	£0.00	£17.32	£10,447.92
Cllr P Price	£7,314.80	£11,848.34	£1,673.75	£31.82	£20,868.71
Cllr P Rone	£7,314.80	£11,848.34	£0.00	£31.82	£19,194.96
Cllr A Round	£7,314.80	£0.00	£0.00	£12.16	£7,326.96
Cllr A Seldon	£7,314.80 £7,314.80	£0.00	£644.05	£12.16	£7,971.01
OIII A SCIUUII	14.00 د. ۲۱	20.00	£044.00	۱۷.۱۷	۱.0۱ عن الم

		<u>Special</u>	Travelling &	<u>Arrears</u>	
	<u>Basic</u>	Responsibility	<u>Subsistence</u>	from pay	
<u>Name</u>	<u>Allowance</u>	<u>Allowance</u>	<u>Allowance</u>	<u>award</u>	<u>Total</u>
Cllr N Shaw	£7,314.80	£5,924.16	£1,760.85	£22.00	£15,021.81
Cllr C Skelton	£7,314.80	£0.00	£0.00	£12.16	£7,326.96
Cllr J Stone	£7,314.80	£1,615.30	£0.00	£14.82	£8,944.92
Cllr D Summers	£7,314.80	£0.00	£0.00	£12.16	£7,326.96
Cllr E Swinglehurst	£7,314.80	£4,945.00	£1,225.65	£12.16	£13,497.61
Cllr L Tawn	£7,314.80	£0.00	£0.00	£12.16	£7,326.96
Cllr A Warmington	£7,314.80	£0.00	£0.00	£12.16	£7,326.96
Cllr D Wilcox	£7,314.80	£9,153.80	£550.80	£27.32	£17,046.72
Cllr S Williams	£7,314.80	£0.00	£0.00	£12.16	£7,326.96
	£385,557.22	£199,156.20	£25,771.00	£962.82	£611,447.24

<sup>\*</sup> Councillor P McCaull died on 16 December 2016.

NB: no dependents carers allowances were paid during 2016/17